
Kingsport C2 Total Holes

Ace's Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Kevin Lacey 27 54 50.0% 0 1 0 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 1

2 Mike Flavin 26 54 48.1% 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1

3 Jay Klapper 24 54 44.4% 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 3 2 1 0 1 2 1

4 Frank Warren 23 54 42.6% 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 0

5 Tyler Daniels 23 54 42.6% 1 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 2 2

6 Zach Martin 22 54 40.7% 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 1 3 2 0 0 2 1 1

7 Randy Reeves 21 54 38.9% 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 2 0

8 Rick Culverhouse 21 54 38.9% 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 3 1 2 0

9 Tom Butler 21 54 38.9% 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 3 1 2 1 3 1 0

10 Bill Kirby 20 54 37.0% 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0

11 Terry Phillips 20 54 37.0% 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 3 0

12 Jim Engel 19 54 35.2% 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 3 0

13 Joey Graybeal 19 54 35.2% 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 0

14 Ricky Schults 19 54 35.2% 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 1 2 2 2 1

15 Greg Ward 19 54 35.2% 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 2 0

16 Manfred Stewart 19 54 35.2% 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 0

17 Robert Johnson 19 54 35.2% 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1

18 Gary English 18 54 33.3% 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

19 Pat Prillhart 18 54 33.3% 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 2 0

20 Sid Davis 18 54 33.3% 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0

21 Greg Newport 18 54 33.3% 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 2

22 Ben Blake 17 54 31.5% 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0

23 Rusty Taylor 17 54 31.5% 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 0

24 Tim Schrader 16 54 29.6% 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0

25 Charlie Greenwalt 16 54 29.6% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 1 2 2 0

26 Brad Lebo 15 54 27.8% 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0

27 Tony Varndore 15 54 27.8% 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

28 Thomas Rawles 15 54 27.8% 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0

29 Angelo Korogianos 15 54 27.8% 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0

30 John Wilder 14 54 25.9% 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 1

31 Lewis Burton 14 54 25.9% 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

32 Jerry Pinotti 14 54 25.9% 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 2 0 0

33 Joey Baldasano 14 54 25.9% 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

34 Ken Schooler 13 54 24.1% 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0

35 Ed Haggerty 12 54 22.2% 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
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Kingsport C2 Total Holes

Par's Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Ken Schooler 40 54 74.1% 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 3

2 Ed Haggerty 40 54 74.1% 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 2

3 Lewis Burton 39 54 72.2% 2 3 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 3

4 Joey Baldasano 39 54 72.2% 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 3 2 3

5 Jerry Pinotti 38 54 70.4% 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 3

6 Angelo Korogianos 38 54 70.4% 1 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 3 1 1 3 3

7 John Wilder 36 54 66.7% 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 3 1 0 1

8 Tim Schrader 36 54 66.7% 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 3 2 2 3 3 0 2 3

9 Brad Lebo 36 54 66.7% 1 3 3 0 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 3 3 3 0 2 2

10 Thomas Rawles 36 54 66.7% 3 3 0 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 3

11 Charlie Greenwalt 36 54 66.7% 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 0 3 2 1 1 3

12 Rusty Taylor 36 54 66.7% 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 1 3 2 0 2 2

13 Sid Davis 36 54 66.7% 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 1 0 3 3 2 2 1 1 3 1 3

14 Gary English 35 54 64.8% 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 2

15 Ben Blake 35 54 64.8% 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 0 1 3 0 2 3 3 1 1 3

16 Tony Varndore 35 54 64.8% 1 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 0 0 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 3

17 Jim Engel 34 54 63.0% 1 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 0 3

18 Joey Graybeal 34 54 63.0% 1 3 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 3

19 Manfred Stewart 34 54 63.0% 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 3 0 1 3 2 2 1 3 0 2 3

20 Robert Johnson 34 54 63.0% 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2

21 Greg Newport 34 54 63.0% 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 0 2 2 3 1 2 1

22 Randy Reeves 33 54 61.1% 2 3 2 2 0 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 3 0 1 3

23 Bill Kirby 33 54 61.1% 3 3 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 3

24 Ricky Schults 33 54 61.1% 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

25 Rick Culverhouse 33 54 61.1% 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 2 1 3

26 Tom Butler 33 54 61.1% 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 3 0 2 1 2 0 2 3

27 Pat Prillhart 32 54 59.3% 0 3 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 0 1 3

28 Terry Phillips 32 54 59.3% 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 3

29 Tyler Daniels 31 54 57.4% 2 2 3 1 0 3 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 3 2 1 1 1

30 Zach Martin 30 54 55.6% 1 3 3 1 0 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 2 2

31 Frank Warren 30 54 55.6% 3 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 2

32 Greg Ward 30 54 55.6% 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2

33 Jay Klapper 27 54 50.0% 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 3 2 1 1

34 Mike Flavin 26 54 48.1% 0 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1

35 Kevin Lacey 23 54 42.6% 2 2 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 3 2 0 1 1
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Kingsport C2 Total Holes

Over 3 or More Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Randy Reeves 0 54 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Tyler Daniels 0 54 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Rick Culverhouse 0 54 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Sid Davis 0 54 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Tom Butler 0 54 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Jim Engel 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Gary English 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 Lewis Burton 1 54 1.9% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Joey Graybeal 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Bill Kirby 1 54 1.9% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Ken Schooler 1 54 1.9% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Frank Warren 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 Rusty Taylor 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

14 Joey Baldasano 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Manfred Stewart 1 54 1.9% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Robert Johnson 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Angelo Korogianos 1 54 1.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

18 Tim Schrader 2 54 3.7% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

19 Mike Flavin 2 54 3.7% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

20 Zach Martin 2 54 3.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Ben Blake 2 54 3.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

22 Terry Phillips 2 54 3.7% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 Ricky Schults 2 54 3.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

24 Charlie Greenwalt 2 54 3.7% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Jerry Pinotti 2 54 3.7% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 Ed Haggerty 2 54 3.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

27 Greg Newport 2 54 3.7% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Brad Lebo 3 54 5.6% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

29 Thomas Rawles 3 54 5.6% 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Jay Klapper 3 54 5.6% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

31 John Wilder 4 54 7.4% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

32 Tony Varndore 4 54 7.4% 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

33 Pat Prillhart 4 54 7.4% 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Kevin Lacey 4 54 7.4% 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

35 Greg Ward 5 54 9.3% 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Page 3 of 3


